Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 08935-0285002 Client's Ref. No.: M-5019A/Z-03485C

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):
Fred J. Berkowitz, Nikolai N. Issaev, Jaroslav Janik and Michael Pozin Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes 図 No	The Gillette Company Prudential Tower Building Boston, MA 02199-8004
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	
Execution Date: 02/02/2004; 02/02/2004; 01/30/2004; 03/30/2004	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
12/265,176	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
ROBERT C. NABINGER Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.  8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Robert C. Nabinger  Reg. No. 33,431  Name of Person Signing  Signature	November 5, 2008  Date
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4	
•	<del></del> -

22065859.doc

### CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

Date of Transmission

Sherry L. Hunt
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021795 FRAME: 0465** 

Docket No.: 08935-285001

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the below listed Assignors

Fred J. Berkowitz 20 Ferriss Estates Road New Milford, CT 06776 Nikolai N. Issaev 8 Cedar Acres Road Woodbridge, CT 06525

Jaroslav Janik 4A Heritage Circle Southbury, CT 06488 Michael Pozin 10 Bonny Road Brookfield, CT 06804

hereby sell, assign and transfer to the below listed Assignee

THE GILLETTE COMPANY
(a Delaware corporation)
Prudential Tower Building
Boston, Massachusetts 02199
USA

its successors and assigns, the entire undivided right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the invention(s) described in United States Patent Application Serial Number 10/719,056 (docket no. 08935-285001), filed on November 24, 2003, entitled Battery Including Aluminum Components, this assignment including said application and any continuation, division, substitute, national, international, or regional application in any country which is derived or claims priority therefrom, and any patents or design registrations granted in the United States and all other countries thereon, and authorize Assignee to file patent applications and design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide in its own name and to claim priority from the aforementioned United States Patent Application under any applicable treaty or convention.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. Assignors further covenant to provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s), applications, patents and design registrations as may be known and accessible to Assignors and to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to file patent applications or design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide, to obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, patents or design

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 021795 FRAME: 0466 registrations, and to transfer legal ownership of said applications, patents or design registrations to Assignee.

Assignors authorize their legal representative or the Assignee's legal representative to insert the application number and filing date in the blank spaces above if such information is unavailable at the time of execution.

County of <u>Fourfule</u> State of <u>Connection</u>

On this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of 4cbmay, 2004, personally appeared before me, Fred J. Berkowitz, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed.

State of Connecticut My Commission Expires July 31, 2008

County of Fairful State of Connectical

On this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of February, 2004, personally appeared before me, Nikolai N. Issaev, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

County of Fautu State of C

On this 30rd day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004, personally appeared before me, Jaroslav Janik, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed.

Army Gual, Notary Public State of Connecticut My Commission Expires July 31, 2008

Michael Pozin

County of  $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}$ State of Con

On this 30<sup>4</sup> day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004, personally appeared before me, Michael Pozin, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed.

> Amy Gaal, Notary Public State of Connecticut My Commission Expires July 31, 2008

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 021795 FRAME: 0467

# Accepted by Assignee

The Gillette Company

Donal B. Tobin
Vice President,
Intellectual Property

Boston, Suffolk County, Massachusetts On this qt day of march, 2004, personally appeared before me Donal B. Tobin, known to me to be Vice President, Intellectual Property of The Gillette Company, with full authority to accept assignments on its behalf, who executed this instrument of assignment as the free act and deed of The Gillette Company.

Notary Public

JOHN NORTON Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusert My Commission Expires September 5, 2009



Attorney's Docket No.: 08935-0285002 Client's Ref. No.: M-5019A/Z-03485C

### OFFICIAL COMMUNICATION FACSIMILE

# TO THE ATTENTION OF:

# MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT FAX NO: 571/273-0140

Number of pages including this page

Applicant: Fred J. Berkowitz et al.

Art Unit :

Serial No.: 12/265,176

Examiner:

Filed

: November 5, 2008

FACSIMILE COMMUNICATION

Title

: Battery Including Aluminum Components

### MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attached to this facsimile communication cover sheet is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment, faxed this 5th day of November, 2008, to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Date: November 5, 2008

Respectfully submitted,

PTO Customer No. 26163 Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110

Telephone: (617) 542-5070

Fax: (617) 542-8906

**RECORDED: 11/05/2008** 

22065864.doc

NOTE: This facsimile is intended for the addressee only and may contain privileged or confidential information. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately call us collect at (617) 542-5070 to arrange for its return. Thank you.

PATENT

**REEL: 021795 FRAME: 0469**